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This week's important C27 reminders 

and key messages

● Mock exams begin next week (14th October) - See the 
final slide for the timetable. 

● Mon 7th October - Community Meeting Session 5. 

● Fieldwork to Cambridge University on Friday (11th) for 
successful applicants!
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Shout Outs!

XP Shoutouts

Well done Joe B - our historian of the 
week!

Elanore has smashed praise points this 
week - well done!

Congratulations to Lidija - who is one of 15 
students nationally who have been 
selected to take part in a prestigious art 
project with the British Museum!

Crew Tubman - well done for achieving 
the 100% attendance this week!

XP East Shoutouts

August and Belle continue to work 
extremely hard and have the most 
praise points in E27 - really impressive! 

Attendance has improved across all 
Crews - special shout out to Crew Da 
Vinci for achieving 100% attendance 
this week :) 
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Learning Labs

Please see the following slide for the after-school learning lab sessions. 

These are compulsory - so, if you have received a letter asking you to attend these 
sessions, you must be there!

The sessions are an opportunity for you to have some extra targeted support to 
help you achieve your expected grades.

If you have any question or concerns please contact your subject teacher. 
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Day Time Event 

Monday 3.30-4.30 Learning Lab: English

Tuesday 8.30-9.15

3.30-4.30

Academic Crew: Geography

Learning Lab: Maths

Wednesday 8.30-9.15

3.30-4.30
 

Academic Crew: BTEC Sport/ H&SC

Learning Lab: Science

Thursday 3.30-4.30 Art workshops are open

What’s on our plate? 
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Key Dates:

2024

Mon 14/10/24 - Fri 18/10/24 Mock Exams 1

Fri 18/10/24 - Mon 04/11/24 October half term

Mon 04/11/24 - Thu 07/11/24 Spanish Speaking mocks 1

6/11/24 Post 16 Parents & Students Evening Y10 & Y11

20/12/2024 Christmas Break
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Key Dates:

2025

Wed 18/12/24 Art Coursework hand-in date

Tue 28/01/25 - Wed 29/01/25 Spanish Speaking mocks 2

Mon 03/02/25 - Fri 14/02/25 Mock Exams 2

Tuesday 22/04/25 to Friday 
25/04/25

GCSE Art Exam (2 full days for each school - e.g. XP Tues & 
Thur, XPE Weds & Fri)

Wed 30/04/25 - Fri 02/05/25 GCSE Spanish Speaking Exams

Thurs 08/05/25 - Mon 16/06/25 GCSE Exam Window
8th May to 16th June
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Mock Exam Timetable


